
TAMAQUA AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

2014 - 2015 BUS SCHEDULE

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

570-668-2570  ext 1000

CONTRACTORS

KISTLER TRANSPORTATION

 570-386-5064

        BUS# 

14 15 16 28

29 30 31 32

35 36 38 39

41 43 44 46

47 48 49 51

WC-VAN

FELTY TRANSPORTATION

     570-277-6007

 VANS

LECH TRANSPORTATION

570-668-1119

VANS

   SECONDARY

               TRANSPORTATION

TAMAQUA HIGH SCHOOL

MIDDLE SCHOOL

MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHUYLKILL TOWNSHIP

BUS 14

TAHS - MS - MARIAN 

AM BUS STOP PM

6:50 Valley & Union Street 2:50

6:51 Green & Mine Street 2:52

6:52 Valley Street - Mary- D 2:47

6:55 Mary- D - Fire Co. 2:45

6:56 Porter St 2:42

6:57 Catawissa St. 2:42

6:57 Wyoming & Walnut St. 2:40

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:15 TAHS - MS 2:20

WALKER TOWNSHIP

BUS 30



TAHS - MS - MARIAN 

AM BUS STOP PM

6:17 - 6:24 723 - 671 Catawissa Road 2:58

6:25 / 6:29 1349 - 1180 Shady Lane 2:59-3:03

6:31 Valley & West End Rd. 3:06

6:32 1084 Shady Lane 3:09

6:35-6:40 5 - 151 Kettle Rd 3:10-3:15

6:41 - 6:47 437 - 973 Valley Rd. 2:52-2:56

6:48 Mountain Road 2:45

6:55 1140 - 1120 Catawissa Rd. 2:42

7:00 Reevesdale 2:38

7:01 Cherry St. Newkirk 2:35

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:12 TAHS - MS 2:20

OWL CREEK

BUS 41

TAHS - MS - MARIAN

AM BUS STOP PM

6:26 South Tamaqua Dr. bus 31

6:27 Clamtown Rd. bus 28

6:35 254 Wildcat Rd. bus 28

6:41 Locust Ln. bus 28

6:45 - 6:54 367 - 227  Owl Creek Rd. 2:50

7:04 Turn Around 2:49

7:04 - 7:07 163 - 123 Owl Creek Rd. 2:44

7:15 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus

7:21 TAHS - MS 2:20

MARIAN HIGH 

Bus 48

AM BUS STOP PM

7:25 St. Jerome's 3:00

7:36 Mahanoy Ave - Miller Ave. 2:45

7:38 Route 54 (Cals Auto) 2:44

7:45 Marian High School 2:40

WAIT AT ST. JEROME'S FOR 

ALL TRANSFERS

    RUSH TOWNSHIP

BUS 39

TAHS  - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

bus 46 Lincoln  & Marianer St. 2:35

bus 46 Lincoln Driver & Grove St. 2:36

bus 46 Joyce Street 2:37

bus 46 Kahlers Hill  - John St. 2:40



bus 46 Lincoln & Grove St. 2:45

BARNESVILLE - HOMETOWN

BUS 44

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

7:00 Holly Road 2:49

7:03 190 - 212 Fairview Street 2:50

7:05 Route 54 @ Seitz 2:46

7:06 Route 54 & Apple Lane 2:49

7:07 Route 54 & Orchard Road 2:47

7:09 Route 54 & Farmers Market 2:44

7:10 Route 54 & Fire Co. 2:43

bus 46 Ardmore & Lynwood 2:42

bus 46 Dennison & Ardmore St. 2:41

bus 46 Dennison & Cumberland 2:40

7:21 TAHS - MS 2:20

HOMETOWN - BEN TITUS ROAD

BUS 46

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

6:35 Route 309 ( Two Kings) 2:40

6:37 Ye Old Dam Road ( 309) 2:41

6:38 - 6:43 32 -  469   Ben Titus Road 2:42 - 2:48

6:45 - 6:50 437 - 159  Ben Titus Road 2:50 - 2:55

6:51 762 Claremont Ave 3:00

6:55 Kahlers Hill  - John St. bus 39

6:56 Joyce Street bus 39

6:57 Lincoln & Grove St. bus 39

6:58 Lincoln & Marianer St. bus 39

7:02 Ardmore & Lynwood bus 44

7:02 Dennison & Ardmore St. bus 44

7:03 Dennison & Cumberland bus 44

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:15 TAHS - MS 2:20

LAKE HAUTO

BUS 47

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

6:43 Route 54@  Ye Old  Road 2:47

6:45 Great Oakes Drive 2:53

6:46 Dogwood Lane 2:52

6:47 1ST. & 2ndCrescent Drive 2:55

6:49 141 - 220 Lake  Drive 2:54

6:50 Park Dr. - Oak Court 2:59



6:51 329 Lake Drive 3:00

6:52 Great Oakes - Island 2:53

6:59 Shawn Ave. 2:46

7:01 Kaup Avenue 2:45

7:02 Lafayette & Ardmore 2:44

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:15 TAHS - MS 2:20

QUAKAKE   

BUS 49

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

6:30 711 - 498  Fairview Street 2:40 - 2:45

6:34 117 - 59  Jones Road 2:51

6:35 Quakake Fire Co. 2:53

6:36 Wertman Rd. N/A

6:40 Tamanend & Marian Ave. 2:55

6:41 Tamanend Road 2:54

6:45 Heckman Street 2:57

6:46 West Main St. 2:58

6:49 East Main Street 2:59

6:50 Claremont Avenue 3:00

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:15 TAHS - MS 2:20

BUS 51

South Vo-Tech 

AM BUS STOP PM

8:30 TAHS 3:00

9:10 South Vo-Tech 2:30

BUS 43

NORTH  VO-TECH

AM BUS STOP PM

8:30 TAHS 3:00

9:10 North Vo-Tech 2:30

All  VO-TECH students needing transportation home will transfer to the 

appropriate bus at Tamaqua Elementary. Check the bus schedule for your stop.

West Penn bus # 32 or 39

Rush twp. bus # 43 & 51

Schuylkill twp. bus # 14

Walker Twp bus # 30

Lewistown Valley bus # 39

Owl Creek bus # 32

TAMAQUA ELEMENTARY 2 - 5



SCH. TWP.- TAES, RUSH & SJR. 

BUS 14

AM BUS STOP PM

7:50 Valley & Union St. 3:48

7:51 Green St. & Mine St. 3:45

7:55 Valley St. 3:47

8:00 Mary D - Fire Co. 3:46

8:05 Porter Street 3:45

8:09 Catawissa Street 3:42

8:11 Walnut Street 3:40

8:17 Reevesdale 3:36

8:20 Newkirk 3:36

8:22 St. Jeromes Parking lot /Broad St. 3:25

8:25 Tamaqua Elementary 3:20

Transfer K-1 to bus 39

Marian students transfer from

48 to 14 at Tamaqua Elementary

WALKER TWP. - TAES,  RUSH &SJR. 

 ROWE ST. - TAES

BUS 30

AM BUS STOP PM

7:30 977 - 844 Catawissa Rd. 3:41

7:35 723 - 671 Catawissa Road 3:44

7:40 1338-1334 Shady Lane 3:50

7:45 Valley Rd. & West End Dr. 4:05

7:50 5 - 151 Kettle Rd 4:10

7:53 437 - 973 Valley Rd. 4:12

7:55 Mountain Road 4:15

8:00 1140 - 1120 Catawissa Rd. 3:40

8:15 St. Jerome's am/ Parking lot pm 3:33

8:17 Rowe St. N/A

8:25 Tamaqua Elementary 3:28

Transfer K-1 to bus 39

RUSH TWP. - WEST SIDE  RT 309

TAES & SJR. 

BUS 43

BUS STOP

7:40 Tuscarora State Pk Rd. 3:40

7:47 Holly Rd. 3:45

7:48 Rt. 54 & Apple Ln 3:46

7:48 Rt. 54 - Orchard Rd. 3:47

7:50 Fairview St. & Stony Rd. 3:55

7:54 84 - 711 Fairview St. 4:00

7:56 East Main St. 4:06

7:59 West Main St 4:07



8:00 Heckman St 4:08

8:00 Jones St. 4:09

8:01 Tamanend Rd. 4:10

8:02 Tamanend & Marian Ave. 4:11

8:04 Kahler's Hill 3:53

8:05 Lincoln Drive - Grove St. 3:52

8:06 Rush Elementary 3:51

8:09 Hometown Ave. 3:50

8:12 Hometown Fire Co. 3:49

8:15 Washington & Elm St 3:31

8:17 Washington St. - Trinity Church 3:24

8:20 St Jerome 3:22

8:25 Tamaqua Elementary 3:20

RUSH TWP. - EAST SIDE   RT. 309

TAES & SJR. 

BUS 51

AM BUS STOP PM

7:20 Ye Olde Dam Road (309) 4:01

7:21-7:27 16 - 400 Ben Titus Road 4:03-4:10

7:36-7:39 363 - 129 Ben Titus Road 4:11-4:17

7:44 Lafayette Ave. 3:40

7:45 Sunset Avenue 3:41

7:46 Route 54 @ Ye Old Hauto Road 3:42

7:50 Dogwood lane 3:47

7:51 Lake Drive 3:48

7:51  1st. Crescent Drive 3:49

7:51 2nd Crescent Drive 3:49

7:52 Great Oaks Drive -Island 3:52

8:01 Lafayette  - Kaup Ave. 3:41

8:02 Cumberland & Dennison 3:39

8:03 Ardmore & Dennison St. 3:38

8:03 Ardmore & Holland St. 3:38

8:04 Ardmore & Lynwood At. 3:38

8:04 Medical Arts Building 3:37

8:05 Market & Biddle St. 3:35

8:12 St Jerome's 3:28

8:17 Tamaqua Elementary 3:24

TAES, RUSH & SJR.

WEST PENN - TAES, RUSH &SJR

SPRUCE ST. -  TAES & SJR

BUS 32

AM BUS STOP PM

7:20  Pine Hill Rd. 4:30

7:25 Pond Drive 4:25

7:30 School Drive- South Red Oak Terr. 4:20



7:35 McIntosh Lane 4:18

7:40 Millhead Rd. 4:15

7:45 61 Mantzville Rd. 4:10

7:46 Valley Park Est. 4:03

7:47 Penn Drive 4:00

7:55-8:05 Owl Creek Rd. 3:35- 3:55

8:10 Spruce St. (Wabash bridge) 3:31

8:11 Spruce St. & Hunter St. 3:30

8:20 St. Jerome's 3:25

8:25 Tamaqua Elementary 3:20

Transfer K-1 to bus 39

TAES, RUSH & SJR. 

WEST PENN - TAES, Rush & SJR

LEWISTOWN VALLEY -TAES, RUSH & SJR

SOUTH WARD PG. - TAES & SJR  

BUS 39

AM BUS STOP PM

7:30 West Penn Pines 4:20

7:40 22 Archery Club N/A

N/A 103 Mush Dahl 4:00

7:49 85 -  380 Wildcat Rd. 3:46

7:54 Wildcat Development 3:45

7:58 - 8:05 1217 - 1465 Valley Road 3:35 - 3:42

8:09 South Ward Playground 3:33

8:11 St. Jerome's    3:30

8:25 Tamaqua Elementary 3:28

8:30 Rush Elementary 3:10

DUTCH HILL -TAES,  & SJR. 

BUS 15

AM BUS STOP PM

8:00 Market & Biddle St. 3:38

8:01 Market & Glenwood Ave. 3:40

8:05 Union St. - Elizabeth 3:41

8:08 Columbia St. - Reilly Ave. 3:43

8:10 Clarke St. 3:45

8:12 Willing & Elizabeth Street 3:48

8:15 Mauch Chunk St. - Italian Club 3:35

8:25 St. Jerome's 3:30

8:27 Tamaqua Elementary 3:28

EAST END - TAES  & SJR

BUS 41

AM BUS STOP PM

8:05 Greenwood St. / China Moon  lot. 3:30

8:10 Tamaqua Daycare- grades 2-5 3:45



8:12 East End Fire Co. 3:40

8:15 Hazle St. 3:33

8:16 Hazle St. - 300 block 3:32

8:20 St. Jerome's 3:23

8:25 Tamaqua Elementary 3:20

BUS 48

MIDDLE WARD - TAES & SJR

AM BUS STOP PM

8:00 East Broad St. - Klingamans 3:35

8:05 Pine Street ( St. Peter & Paul) 3:40

8:07 Elm & Rolling Mill Ave 3:43

8:10 West Broad (Salvation Army ) am N/A

N/A West Broad (The Station) pm 3:29

8:25 St. Jerome's 3:25

8:27 Tamaqua Elementary 3:20

Rush ELEMENTARY  K -1

RUSH TOWNSHIP GRD  K -1 

BUS 49

AM BUS STOP PM

7:35 Route 54 - Church Rd. N/A

7:40 Tamanend Rd. 4:02

7:41 Tamanend Rd. - Jones  St. 4:01

7:42 Heckman St. 4:03

N/A Wertman Rd 4:00

7:45 West Main St. 3:54

7:50 772 Claremont Ave. 3:58

7:52 16 - 400 Ben Titus Road 3:45

8:00 Claremont Ave- Basile's N/A

8:03 Cumberland -Dennison St. N/A

8:04 Dennison St. - Ardmore Ave 3:29

8:05 Ardmore - Lynwood St. N/A

8:07 Dogwood Ln N/A

8:08 Crescent Dr. 3:38

8:10 Lafayette Ave. - Kaup Ave. 3:32

8:12 Hometown Ave. N/A

8:15 John & Thompson St. Kahler Hill 3:21

8:20 Rush Elementary 3:20

TAMAQUA BORO - RUSH

SALVATION ARMY -SOUTH WARD

BUS 44

AM BUS STOP PM

8:00 West Broad St. (Salvation Army) 3:30

8:05 St. Jeromes parking lot/Broad St. 3:33

8:07 South Ward Playground 3:35



8:10 Spruce & Hunter St. (benches) 3:40

8:13 Spruce St. (Wabash bridge) 3:45

8:22 Rush Elementary 3:20

TAMAQUA BORO - RUSH 

EAST END - TAMAQUA DAYCARE

ITALIAN CLUB - PINE ST.

BUS 47

AM BUS STOP PM

8:00 East Broad St. (Klingaman's) AM N/A

8:03 Greenwood St. / China Moon lot 3:35

N/A East Broad St ( Luigi's) PM 3:45

8:05 Tamaqua Daycare - grades K -1 3:42

8:08 East End Fire Co. 3:40

8:10 Hazle St. 3:37

8:11 Hazle St. - 300 block 3:36

8:13 Mauch Chunk St. - Italian Club. 3:33

8:15 Pine St. - St Peter & Paul 3:31

8:25 Rush Elementary 3:20

TAMAQUA BORO - RUSH

DUTCH HILL -  SWATARA ST.

WASHINGTON STREET

BUS 46

8:05 Market & Biddle Street 3:39

8:06 Market Street & Glenwood 3:41

8:07 Union & Elizabeth St. 3:42

8:10 Columbia & Riley Avenue 3:43

8:12 Clarke & Reilly Avenue 3:47

8:15 Willing & Elizabeth Street 3:49

8:17 Swartara St. (SJS Parking lot) 3:33

8:20 Lafayette St. Trinity Church (K-1) 3:26

8:23 Washington & Elm St. ( K-1) 3:25

8:30 Rush Elementary 3:20

WEST PENN TOWNSHIP

TAHS - MS

BUS 16

AM BUS STOP PM

6:20 West Penn Pike & Black Bear Ln. BUS 31

BUS 31 Red Oak Terrace 3:19

BUS 31 24-173 Municipal Road 3:13 - 3:16

6:25 Clearview Crossing Rd. 3:13

6:25 - 6:27 613 - 637 Penn Drive 3:12

6:28 Medical Crossing Road 3:11

6:29 - 6:35 716 - 995 Penn Drive 3:07 - 3:10

6:36 - 6:40  80 - 334  St. Peter's Road 3:02- 3:05



6:41 43 Millhead Road 3:01

6:41 232 - 247 Millhead Road 3:00

6:43 Strauss Valley Road 2:59

6:45 Roads End Road 2:57

6:50 Dairy Road 2:53

6:52 High Drive Road 2:51

6:54 Dairy Rd. & Spring Rock Ln. 2:50

6:55 - 7:06 Dairy Road 2:43

7:07 West Penn Pike & Dairy Rd. 2:40

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:20 TAHS - MS 2:30

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

BUS 16

AM BUS STOP PM

7:36 Buck Ln - Dairy Road 4:06

7:38 Dairy Road 4:02

7:47 High Drive - Dairy Rd. 3:57

7:50 892 Dairy Road 3:54

7:52 Millhead Road 3:50

8:00 1586 -1544 Penn Dr. 3:43

8:05 - 8:10 995 - 637 Penn Drive 3:36 - 3:39

8:12 Clearview Crossing Road 3:36

8:15 24 - 177 Municipal Road bus 38

bus 31 1030 West Penn Pike 3:35

bus 28 Skyline Drive 3:33

bus 28 Bluebird Hill 3:31

bus 28 Ridge Cup Road 3:31

8:27 West Penn Elementary 3:20

BUS 28

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

6:09 Zions Church Rd. - Waterwheel Road BUS 35

6:08 Tower Road BUS 35

6:09 Lumber Lane BUS 35

6:16 268 - 67 Skyline Drive 3:04 - 3:06

6:21 1040/1260  West Penn Pike BUS 31

6:22 1308 West Penn Pike/Ridge Cup Rd. 3:11

6:23 Ridge Cup Rd. (Bluebird Hill) 3:12

6:29 Sunny Road 3:18

6:35 342 - 310 Mush Dahl Road 3:16

6:43  109 Mush Dahl Road N/A

6:45 5 - 274 Chain Circle 2:55 - 3:00

N/A Mush Dahl & Chain Circle 2:54

6:55 Frantz Lane 2:53

6:58 47 - 16 Mush Dahl Road 2:52



7:09 - 7:14 1000-1400 Valley Road 2:42 - 2:45

BUS 41 Clamtown Road 2:50

BUS 41 Zehners Crossing 2:49

BUS 41 Locust Lane 2:47

BUS 41 Wildcat Road 2:46

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:12 TAHS - MS 2:30

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

BUS 28

AM BUS STOP PM

BUS 35 Shady LN. 4:19

BUS 35 Archery Club Rd 4:10-4:15

BUS 35 Archery Club Rd. & Laurel Ln. 4:12

BUS 35 Oak Terrace Road 4:10

7:40 Zehners Crossing 4:06

7:42 Clamtown Road 4:05

7:44 Park Drive 4:12

7:45 Reynolds Road 4:11

7:45 River Road 4:09

7:49 Atlas Road 4:10

7:58 Mush Dahl Road 4:00

8:00 Frantz Lane 3:58

7:54 Chain Circle Rd. 3:50 - 3:57

8:10 Mush Dahl Road 3:48

8:07 Skyline Drive bus 16

8:11 Ridge Cup Road bus 16

8:11 Bluebird Hill bus 16

8:12 1374 West Penn Pike bus 38

8:18 Sunny Road 3:30

8:27 West Penn Elementary 3:20

BUS 29

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

BUS 28 Sunny Road 3:24

6:03 - 6:18 31-754 Pine Hill Road 3:07-3:23

6:22 Troxell Valley Road 3:02

6:25 Cider Run Rd 3:05

6:25 Locust Ln 3:05

6:26 Cold Spring Road 3:03

6:27 255 Mantzville Road - Jem Museum 3:00

6:30 1570 Penn Drive van

6:35 12 Cold Spring Road van

6:38 465 St. Peter's Road van

6:39 Berry Road BUS 32

6:40 193-157 Mantzville Road 2:55



6:45 Valley Est. 2:52

6:44/6:56 Golf Road 2:45 - 2:48

7:04 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:05 TAHS - MS 2:30

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

BUS 29

AM BUS STOP PM

7:21 Golf Road 4:24

7:28 Valley Est. 4:20

7:29 Golf Road 4:15

7:30 80 St. Peter's Rd 4:12

7:37 Mantzville Road 4:10

7:38 1316 Penn Drive 4:09

7:45 216 - 508 Cold Spring Road 4:08

7:50 679 Pine Hill Road 4:02

7:52 401-403 Winter Mt. Rd. 4:05

7:55 Troxell Valley 4:01

7:56 Locust Lane 3:46

7:57 Cider Run 3:45

8:01 255-29 Pine Hill Road 3:36

8:20 Sunny Road 3:35

8:24 West Penn Elementary 3:29

BUS 31

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

BUS 41 Chestnut Circle 2:50

BUS 41 South Tamaqua Drive 2:50

bus 16 Black Bear Lane (309) 2:52

6:15 33 - 133 Mill Drive 2:53

6:18 1108 Penn Drive 2:55

6:19 52 -9  Mantzville Road 3:00

6:22 1094 Spring Road 3:05

6:30 709 - 717 Orchard Road 3:10

6:33 Stop Sign @ McIntosh Ln. &Spring 3:11

6:34 McIntosh Ln -@ Cortland Court 3:12

6:37 Spring Road 3:13

6:39 Gooseberry Lane 3:14

6:40 Rabbit Run Road 3:15

6:47 185 School Drive 3:20

6:48 Red Oak Terrace BUS 16

6:49 24-173 Municipal Road BUS 16

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:15 TAHS - MS 2:30

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY



BUS 31

AM BUS STOP PM

7:40 South Tamaqua Drive 3:59

7:41 974 - 1030 West Penn Pike 4:00

7:41 Black Bear Ln. 4:00

7:45 - 7:48 41 - 129  Mill Drive 3:55

7:50 Penn Drive & Snowdrift Road 3:50

8:00 Spring Road 3:49

8:01 McIntosh Lane 3:48

8:05 1346 - 1439  Spring Road 3:45

8:09 56 Dogwood Lane 3:38

8:10 Rabbit Run Road 3:36

8:12 Snowdrift Road 3:30 - 3:33

8:27 West Penn Elementary 3:20

BUS 35

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

bus 28 Lumber Lane 3:23

bus 28 Tower Road 3:22

bus 28 Waterwheel Rd. & Zion' S C  Rd. 3:22

6:25 Zion's Stone Church Road 3:21

6:30 Maple Lane & Shady Land 3:19

6:33 - 6:35 Zion's Stone Church Road 3:13 - 3:15

6:36/6:41 368-55 Archery Club Road 3:05

6:42 Archery Club Road & Laurel Lane 3:01

6:44 Oak Terrace Road 3:00

6:46 Atlas Road 2:55

6:47 River Road 2:53

6:50 Reynolds Road 2:53

6:51- 6:55 Wildcat Road 2:46 - 2:49

7:00 Wildcat Development 2:46

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:20 TAHS - MS 2:30

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

BUS 35

AM BUS STOP PM

7:35 Oak Terrace Road bus 28

7:36 Archery Club Road & Laurel Lane bus 28

7:38 - 7:40 Archery Club Road bus 28

7:45 Archery Club - @ Hecla Road bus 28

7:55 Zion's Stone Church Road

8:00 Shady Lane bus 28

8:03 Maple Lane bus 28

8:09 Zion's Stone Church Road bus 28

8:11 Tower Road bus 38



8:13 Lumber Lane bus 38

8:27 West Penn Elementary N/A

BUS 36

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

6:08 92 - 118 Lizard Creek Road 2:50

6:20 Winter Mountain Drive 305

6:25 141-61 Andreas Road / Apt Bld. 3:01

6:30 Mountain Drive van

6:33 413 Lizard Creek Road 3:06 - 3:09

6:34 Rabbit Run Rd. 2:53

6:35 Ridge Road 3:14

6:39 Deere Lane 3:16

6:40 Ash Circle 3:18

6:42 Lime Kiln Road 3:20

6:46 Forest Drive 3:24

7:10 TAHS - MS 2:30

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

BUS 36

AM BUS STOP PM

7:36 92 - 309 Lizard Creek Road 3:41

7:40 Troxell Valley Rd. 3:52

7:43 61 - 207 Andreas Road 4:06

7:45 21 - 44 Andreas Road 3:57

7:46 Andreas Rod & Gun Clb. 3:58

7:48 Mountain Drive 4:00

7:55 806 - 852 Lizard Creek Road 3:55

7:41 413 Lizard Creek Road 3:49

N/A Walnut  LN 3:50

8:08 Ash circle & Deere Lane 3:48

8:08 Ash Circle 3:47

8:12 332 Lime Kiln Drive 3:45

8:13 605 Ridge Road 3:43

8:15 West Penn Daycare 3:40

8:27 West Penn Elementary 3:30

BUS 38

TAHS - MS

AM BUS STOP PM

6:30 Pin Oak Lane 3:19

6:31 Blue Mt. Drive - Teaberry Ln 3:19

6:32 - 6:33 566 - 504   Blue Mountain Drive 3:13 - 3:15

6:35 - 6:36 360 - 209  Blue Mountain Drive 3:08 - 3:10

6:37 Blue Mt. Drive - Christian LN 3:08

6:38 Greenhouse Lane 3:07



6:40 - 6:42 145 - 49  Kepners Road 3:07

6:44 - 6:48 West Penn Pines 3:00

6:48 Summer Valley Road 2:52

6:50 Summer Valley Rd. - @ Retreat Rd. 2:51

6:53 - 2:55 3306 - 3394 Summer Valley Road 2:48 - 2:49

7:00 2101-1783  West Penn Pike 2:45

7:10 St. Jerome's/Marian Bus N/A

7:20 TAHS - MS 2:30

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

BUS 38

AM BUS STOP PM

bus 16 24 - 177 Municipal Road 3:26

bus 28 1374 West Penn Pike 3:27

bus 35 Tower Road 3:30

bus 35 Lumber Lane 3:31

7:40 2058 West Penn Pike 3:35

7:51 631 - 566  Blue Mountain Drive 4:07

7:52 Teaberry Lane 4:06

7:55 Blue Mountain Dr. @ Popular Dr. 4:06

7:57 Blue Mountain Dr. @ Christian Ln. 4:05

8:00 Kepners Road 3:57

8:01 Summer Valley Road 3:55

8:03 - 8:07 West Penn Pines 3:54 - 3:56

8:09 3006 Summer Valley Road 3:44

8:09 Summer Valley Road 3:43

8:11 Retreat Rd. 3:42

8:11 - 8:14 3183 - 3394  Summer Valley Road 3:42

8:15 West Penn Pike bus 36

8:27 West Penn Elementary 3:25

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

KINDERGARTEN

BUS 35

AM-PM LOCATION

11:35 West Penn School

11:45 West Penn Daycare 

11:46 Lizard Creek Rd.

12:05 Andreas Rd.

12:15 Cold Spring Rd

12:25 West Penn School

APPROXIMATE TIMES

WEST PENN ELEMENTARY

KINDERGARTEN

BUS 31

AM-PM LOCATION



11:40 West Penn School

11:45 Snow Drift Rd

11:47 Rabbit Run Rd

11:50 Dogwood Ln

11:55 Spring Rd

12:00 McIntosh Ln

12:02 Penn Drive - Snowdrift Rd.

12:05 Millhead Rd.

12:10 Dairy Rd

12:15 Valley Park Est.

12:30 West Penn Elementary

APPROXIMATE TIMES

BUS 36

LOCATION

AM-PM West Penn Elementary

11:45 Mill Drive

11:48 989 Clamtown Rd

12:00 Archery Club Rd. - Helca Rd

12:05 264 - 659 Blue Mt. Dr.

12:15 Tower Rd

12:20 Municipal Rd.

RUSH  ELEMENTARY

KINDERGARTEN

BUS 14

WALKER TOWNSHIP

LOCATION

AM-PM Rush Elementary

11:47 Reevesdale

11:53 Wyoming St - Walnut St.

11:54 Catawissa St.

11:55 Mary D Fire Co

12:01 Valley St

12:05 Catawissa Rd.

12:06 Catawissa Rd - Brook Ln.

BUS 41

RUSH TOWNSHIP

LOCATION

AM-PM Rush Elementary

11:42 Cumberland Ave.- Dennison St.

11:43 Ardmore & Lynwood St.

11:44 Kaup Ave

11:49 Dogwood Ln.

11:55 Joyce St -  John St

11:59 Rt. 54 - Church Rd.



12:05 West  Main St.  Quakake

12:10 32-189 Ben Titus Rd.

BUS 51

TAMAQUA BOROUGH

LOCATION

AM-PM Rush Elementary

11:45 Washington & Elm St

11:46 Washington ST. Trinity Church

11:50 Swatara & Rowe St.

11:53 Penn & Oak St.

11:54 Spruce St. -Benches

11:54 Hunter Street & Cottage Ave.

11:55 West Broad St - Bittner's

11:56 East Broad St. Kingman's

11:57 Greenwood St.- China Moon

12:00 Tamaqua Daycare

12:01 East Broad - East End Fire Co.

12:03 Hazle St.

12:05 Mauch Chunk & Patterson St.

12:06 Biddle St.

12:07 Market and Glenwood Ave.

12:08 Union & Elizabeth St.

12:09 Columbia & Riley Ave.

12:10 Clarke St.

12:13 Willing & Elizabeth St.

12:15 Mauch Chunk & Schuylkill Ave

12:16 Pine St. -St. Peter & Paul

12:30 Rush Elementary


